

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s).7330/2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLA No.281/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)
WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 9511 of 2009 IN SLP(CRL.)NO.../2009

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

in PR9511/09 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Subject to the petitioner depositing the fine amount of
Rs.15000/- within a week from date, the prayer for exemption from
surrendering shall stand allowed. In default, the prayer shall stand
dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master