

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s).9511/2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLA No.281/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMDEO PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. (mentd.by)
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be taken on board on mentioning and
let it appear on the next Chamber date.
In the meantime, the time for depositing the fine
amount shall extended.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master