

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6864/2009

SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6261 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

State of Bihar is served.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar