

àITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6864/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in  
No.281/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLA

SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO.6261 of 2009

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date:14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satosh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
  
Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh,ASG  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on 13th  
September, 2011 (non-miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER