

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1804/2011

SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Cr1.A.No.1805/2011 (II-A)

Date : 10-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr.T.Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on Tuesday,
15th January, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master