

ITEM NO.1502
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1804/2011

SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1805/2011 (II-A)

Date : 28-02-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR